

## Christmas Carol Allergens & Ingredients

*All information included below is correct as at the time that this list was created, but please be aware that in the event that a substitution is made, this nutritional and allergen summary may not reflect the true contents of the gift. If you have any concerns in relation to allergens or other dietary requirements, please contact us prior to purchase.*

### **Walkers All Butter Shortbread Festive Shapes 60g**

Ingredients: **WHEAT** flour (**WHEAT** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), butter (**MILK**) (32%), sugar, salt.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain traces of nuts.

### **Brown Bag Crisps Oak Smoked Chilli 150g**

Ingredients: Potatoes (65.23%), sunflower oil (26.77%), seasoning (8%) (oak smoked sugar, sea salt, sugar, garlic powder, rice flour, onion powder, cumin, tomato powder, chilli, Scotch Bonnet chilli, oak smoked salt, yeast extract powder, natural flavourings, acid: citric acid, paprika extract).

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

### **Crunch Craving Chilli Rice Crackers 80g**

Ingredients: Rice 41%, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Tapioca Starch, **SOY** Sauce (water, **SOYA**, salt, **WHEAT**), Salt, Garlic Powder, Colour: E160c: Maltodextrin, Capsicum Extract, Liquorice Powder, Flavour Enhancers: E627, E631.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain traces of nuts, peanuts, milk, sesame, gluten, celery, mustard.

### **Grandma Wild's Four Luxury Mince Pies**

Ingredients: Brandy Mincemeat (53%) [Sugar, Apple Puree, Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Currants (Currants, Sunflower Oil), Brandy (2%), Candied Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Glucose Syrup, Apricot Puree (Apricot, Sugar), Maize Starch, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid, Pectin, Ginger Pulp (Ginger, Sugar) Cinnamon Cassia, Allspice, Orange Oil], **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Sugar, Maize Starch, Invert Sugar Syrup.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain traces of eggs, milk, mustard, nuts, peanuts, sesame and soy.

### **Hamlet Excelcium Chocolate Assortment 180g**

Ingredients: Sugar, **WHEAT** starch, whole **SOY** flour, glucose syrup, cocoa butter, palm fat, cocoa mass, glucose-fructose syrup, whole **MILK** powder, **MILK** sugar, dextrose, **PEANUTS**, **HAZELNUTS (NUTS)**, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin, humectant: invertase, **SOY** oil, caramel sugar syrup, orange peel 0,2%, rice flour, flavourings: orange, vanillin, apricot, amaretto, toffee, vanilla, **HAZELNUT (NUTS)** and cream (**MILK**), salt, acid: citric acid.  
Cocoa solids: chocolate: min. 35%. Cocoa solids: MILK chocolate: min. 25%. MILK solids: MILK chocolate: min. 14%.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain traces of egg and other nuts.

### **Maxwell & Franks Christmas Pudding 350g**

Ingredients: Sultanas 25% (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Sugar, Breadcrumbs (Fortified **WHEAT** flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin Thiamin), Salt, Yeast) Fortified **WHEAT** flour ((**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), **WHEAT GLUTEN**), Somerset Cider (7%)(Preservative (Sodium Metabisulphite)), Vegetable Suet (Vegetable Fat (Palm Oil, **WHEAT** Flour), Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Vegetable Glycerine (Rapeseed Oil), Glucose Syrup (derived from **WHEAT**), Mixed Spice, Colour (Caramel E150a), Salt, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Lemon Flavouring.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain traces of eggs, milk, nuts and soya.

### **Domaine Saint Martin Merlot 2020 75cl**

Ingredients: 100% grapes (contain **SULPHITES**).